

Cifras en miles de US\$	2015				2016				2017	ΔToT
	1T15	2T15	3T15	4T15	1T16	2T16	3T16	4T16	1T17	
Ingresos de actividades ordinarias	192.196	145.707	134.660	150.803	158.721	123.545	121.315	215.048	196.776	24%
Costos operacionales (1)	-177.413	-156.395	-152.977	-161.109	-160.894	-118.302	-110.267	-145.932	-139.791	-13%
Margen Operacional	14.783	-10.687	-18.317	-10.307	-2.173	5.243	11.048	69.116	56.986	-
Otros costos y gastos operacionales (2)	-9.526	-8.321	-7.747	-6.911	-8.096	-6.381	-5.951	-6.571	-6.759	17%
EBITDA pre FV adj.	5.257	-19.008	-26.064	-17.218	-10.269	-1.138	5.096	62.545	50.226	-
Ajuste por gastos de depreciación y amortización	-7.888	-7.694	-9.223	-9.882	-10.947	-6.590	-6.567	-8.644	-8.662	21%
EBIT pre FV adj.	-2.631	-26.702	-35.287	-27.100	-21.216	-7.728	-1.470	53.901	41.564	-
Efecto neto de ajuste valor justo biomasa (3)	-11.012	-21.134	12.357	-8.991	31.998	2.331	23.402	2.184	-10.222	-
EBIT post FV adj.	-13.643	-47.836	-22.930	-36.091	10.782	-5.397	21.932	56.085	31.342	191%
Costos financieros	-2.028	-1.973	-4.269	-3.441	-4.113	-3.961	-5.188	-5.695	-4.696	14%
Ingresos financieros	147	138	138	145	173	131	147	213	196	14%
Otros ingresos / Egresos no operacionales (4)	1.183	-1.205	1.515	-699	-44.792	-1.168	1.695	-2.215	-1.073	-98%
Gastos por impuestos a las ganancias	2.667	14.964	4.250	9.595	8.414	2.368	-9.700	-12.815	-7.578	-
Ganancia (Pérdida)	-11.675	-35.913	-21.296	-30.491	-29.536	-8.026	8.886	35.573	18.191	-